CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

NOVEMBER 10, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. #38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A MEETING OPEN
TO THE PUBLIC THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS, 113 S. FIRST STREET, WILLIAMS, ARIZONA. THE COUNCIL MAY, BY MOTION,
RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR (A) LEGAL ADVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-
431.03(A)(3), OR (B) DISCUSSION OR CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS EXEMPT BY LAW FROM
PUBLIC INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(2), TO DISCUSS AND
CONSIDER ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA. THE COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS AND MAY
TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

I PROCEDURES
A Call to Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

C. Roll Calt
_____ Mayor Moore
____ Vice-Mayor Dent ___ Councilmember Cowen
Councilmember Fritsinger __ Councilmember Hiemenz
__ Councilmember McNelly __ Councilmember Payne

D. Approval of Minutes for October 27, 2022
E. Adopt Agenda

II. PRESENTATIONS - Morgan OConner, ADEQ’s Community Liaison for
Coconino County, is here to renew Williams Transfer Station for the Voluntary
Environmental Stewardship Program (VESP) Bronze Level and present them
with an award,

IIr PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Council cannot act upon items presented during the public participation portion of the agenda.
Individual Council members may ask questions of the public or may respond to any criticisms. Still, the
open meeting law prohibits the members from discussing or considering the items among themselves
until the matter is officially placed on the agenda. However, the open meeting law allows the City
Council to ask staff to review a case or place it on a future Council agenda. A person has a five-minute
time period to speak. If a person has a written presentation that requires more than five minutes to
present verbally, they should indicate the estimated time required on the sign-up sheet. The presiding
officer may grant additional time if the agenda for the meeting is not too full. A registered spokesperson
for a recognized community organization shall be afforded ten minutes, provided other members of the
same organization agree beforehand to withhold their comments on the same subject.

Certification of Posting
The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this notice was duly posted at Williams City Hall interior board and exterior board in accordance
with the statement filed by the City Council with the City Clerk.

Date: Time: Before 5 p.m. By: sur =
City Clerk Pamela Galvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

NOVEMBER 10, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

IV, CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS —

A. Approval of check register for the month ending October 31, 2022,
B. Approval of Purchase Orders

V. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
C.  Council will hear its third and final reading of Ordinance No 996 regarding
Implementing a program to mitigate rates for the deployment of
emergency/non-emergency services by the Fire Department.

D. Consideration and action regarding approval of a #10 Beer and Wind Store

liquor license for Lauren Kay Merrett, agent for Maverik, located at 1022 N.
Grand Canyon BL.

E. Consideration and action to direct staff in obtaining a housing study.
VI REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council
Staff

VIL ADJOURN



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 1 OCTOBER 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

IL PROCEDURES

A. Call to Order 7:00 PM
Mayor Moore called the meeting to order, and Michelle Campbell provided

the invocation.

B. Roll Call
Present: Mayor Moore, Vice Mayor Dent, Co
Cowen, Councilmember Bernie Hiemenz,
Payne. &y
Absent: Councilmembers Fritsinger apgl 5
and. Present City Staff, City Manager Tj it, Police CRjef,
Public Works Director Aaron Andersopg'and Cltr Clerk/HR Divgetor Pamela
Galvan. AN QU

ieiimember Mike
Louncilmember Lee

C.  Approval of Minutes for October 13, 203
Motion: 70 approve the Mes for Octo
Action: Appraved '

1. #“Qps

111,

Iv. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS —
A. Approval of Purchase Orders.
Motion: To approve the consent agenda items as presented,

Moved by Councilmember Payne, Seconded by Councilmember Hiermenz.
Motion passed unanimously



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 2 OCTOBER 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

B. Council will hear its third and final reading of Ordinance No 994
regarding shopping carts.

The City Clerk provided the third and final reading of Qﬁ:@nce No 994 by
number and title.

Motion: To approve Ordinance No 994 regarding sh
Moved by Councilmember Payne, Seconded by,Co

Roll Call Vote: s |
Councilmember Payne Coung mber Cowen L N
Councilmember Hiemenz Vi r Deity .
If Mayor were voting, he would vote yes. "-'{\_ W ;,f A\, J
The motion passed unanimously. \; 4

L Ty :

C. Council will hear its secoridfeading of O mance No 996 regarding
implementing a program ite rates forthe deployment of
h{he Fire Department.
9 /

£ Pat explaify wlze issue. He feels the best way to get the well
: i to smaller pipe on the bottom of the string.
Thi own of cost: 1600’ 2 /7 new pipe $32,432, Rig, Crew
,aqnd Dgrmob to site $7,000., Rig and Crew hourly $375., Technician

1 fEmob $4,600., Technncnan daily $1,200. And the cost

to pull and attempt the smaller string is $32,000. ($77,607.00)
ill drop the piping; if it fits, he will charge the city.
The issue with the pipe is the deviation in the hole; it is not straight, so
it hangs up.
The smaller pipe will not reduce the water flow much, maybe 20-25%.
Bottom line if this doesn’t work, none of the rest of what we've set aside
to finish the well will work. We need to get the pipe down there.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 3 OCTOBER 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

o There was additional discussion about the deviation.
+ If we pay for the shipping for the pipe, he will discount the pipe to us.

Motion: To approve the additional costs for the Sweetwater well pipe for
$77,607.00.

Moved by Councilmember Cowen, Seconded by Councilmember Hiemenz.
The motion passed unanimously.

VI. REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATIAN]

Mayor and Council — None

Staff — 7im Pettit gave an update on thé€lectric conversion, Blase 3 (Quarter
horse area down to Old Trails) had tglagdemobiliged because olequibment.
Phase 2 will be completed. -

Vi, ADIOURN 7:14 PM

¥ Pamela Galvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 4 OCTOBER 27, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

CERTIFICATION

State of Arizona, )
) sS.
Coconino County, )

I, PAMELA GALVAN, do hereby certify that I am the £ity Clerk of the City of
Williams, County of Coconino, State of Arizona andthabthe above Minutes are
a true and correct summary of the Meeting of tHe eji uf the City of
Williams held on October 27, 2022. I furthe e Meeting was duly
called and held and that a quorum was p,

Dated this 31st day of October 2022.

City Clerk Pamela




City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022

Page: 1

Nov 03, 2022 04:26PM

Check lssue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
10/04/2022 105808 MICHAEL DAVID PRINS FINAL PAYCHECK 01-000-2022.000 1,496.66
10/06/2022 105809 A QUALITY WATER COLLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 10/1/22-10/15/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524.00
10/06/2022 105810 ARIZONA GENERATOR TECHNOLOGY  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FOR TAG #8814 CU  60-000-4470.000 1,985 48
10/06/2022 105811 ARIZONA JUNIOR RODEO ASSOCIATI DEPOSIT RETURN 01-000-2280.000 25000
10/06/2022 105812 ARIZONA MATERIALS, LLC MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 1,326.50
10/06/2022 105813 ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY SEPT 2022 SCHEDULE D2 SERVICE 55-000-5503.000 5,601.31
10/06/2022 105814 ATAT MOBILITY POLICE COMMUNICATION 01-930-4340.009 485.72
10/06/2022 105815 BLUE TARP CREDIT SERVICES PRESSURE WASHER M-970-7055.000 12,143.99
10/08/2022 105816 CENTER LINE SUPPLY INC SIGN/STREET PAINTING SUPPLIES 05-100-7136.000 695.04
10/06/2022 105817 CENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY SUPPLIES 01-980-4480.000 162.30
10/08/2022 105818 CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CHARGES 01-930-4340.009 1,608.20
10/08/2022 105819 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL SENIOR CENTER ELECTICIAL WORK 01-990-4480.000 42260
10/06/2022 105820 DYLAN WOODS UTILITY REFUND 2142001 99-000-1075.000 59.09
10/06/2022 105821 EARTHDIVER LLC GO ARIZONA.COM EMAIL 02-010-5202.000 3,300.00
10/06/2022 105822 ELEZABETH LANG UTILITY REFUND 1046802 99-000-1075.000 380.11
10/06/2022 105823 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS. INC GOLF COURSE REPAIRS 70-000-6273.000 37212
10/06/2022 105824 FLAG STAMP AND ENGRAVING LLC NOTARY STAMP GANSCH 01-930-4380.000 40,22
10/06/2022 105826 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS INC TAR REMOVER 05-100-7128.000 1,003.30
10/06/2022 105826 GOLIGHTLY TIRES SHOP TIRE SERVICE 01-970-4380.000 4,353.02
10/06/2022 105827 HAYES SPECIALITIES CORPCRATION  ECONOMY SANTA HAT 02-010-5202.000 3,547.50
10/06/2022 105828 HILLYARD FLAGSTAFF MAINT JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 01-890-4400.000 2,973.99
10/06/2022 105829 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES 01-990-4490.000 1,644 .13
10/06/2022 105830 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE  STREET DEPT 01-870-4340.000 3,808.31
10/06/2022 105831 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 1,368.00
10/06/2022 105832 INFOSEND, INC SANITATION POSTAGE 65-000-4440.000 1,852 16
10/06/2022 105833 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DRINKING WATER TESTING 60-000-5230.000 1,025 00
10/06/2022 105834 JASPER ENGINE EXCHANGE INC SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 4,071 55
1040642022 105835 JMZ EXCAVATING LLC ASPHALT HAULING 05-100-7128.000 250.00
10/06/2022 105836 JONATHAN T HOMER WONDERWRE LICENSE 61-000-4480.000 16,283 99
10/06/2022 105837 LEE ENTERPRISES ADVERTISING DIRECT IMPRESSIONS BROCHURE MAILING  02-010-5202.000 514.75
10/06/2022 105838 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 69.88
10/06/2022 105839 NILES RADIO COMMUNICATIONS MOUNTAIN SITE RENTAL PD 01-830-4470.000 2,882.38
10/06/2022 105840 NIVEL PARTS & MANUFACTURING GOLF CART SUPPLIES 70-000-5274.000 139.48
10/06/2022 105841 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MEDICAL PHYSICAL- G. ESCALANTE 01-930-4430.000 306.00
10/06/2022 105842 OLD TRAILS Golf Course 70-000-5271.000 8,751.39
10/06/2022 105843 PARTS WEST HEAVY, LLC AUTC PARTS 01-970-4320.000 1,198.80
10/06/2022 105844 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY CO NITROGEN/HELIUM 60-000-4330.000 70.88
10/06/2022 105845 PLAYING CARDS PLUS, LLC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 854 90
10/06/2022 1058468 PONDEROSA ENTERPRISES LLC DISOPOSAL OF BIOHAZARDOUS MATERIAL  24-930-8950.008 80.00
10/08/2022 105847 REBECCA RAMIREZ UTILITY REFUND 1503005 99-000-1075.000 855.99
10/06/2022 105848 RHINEHART OIL CO LLC GOLF COURSE FUEL 70-000-4370.000 2,158.95
10/06/2022 105849 SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT CO AMMUNITION 01-930-5130.000 1,789.06
10/06/2022 105850 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/AIRTIME OCT 2022 02-010-5202.000 800.00
10/06/2022 105851 SIGNARAMA FLAGSTAFF SANITATION SIGN 65-000-4490.000 692,99
10/06/2022 1056852 SMITH SCUTHWESTERN VG INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 839.80
10/06/2022 105853 SUPER 8 WILLIAMS UTILITY REFUND 1112302 99-000-1075.000 877.01
10/06/2022 105854 TCGUSA.COMINC Golt 70-000-4470.000 5,998 00
10/06/2022 105855 THATCHER COMPANY T-FLOC B-41 # BULK 650-000-4330.000 11,959.93
10/06/2022 105866 TROY & KODI MORTENSEN LANDSCAPEING FOR THE FRONT OF THE G  22-700-8950.075 1,600.00
10/06/2022 105857 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY INTERTIE TRANS OCT 2022 55-000-5503.000 5,691.45
10/06/2022 105858 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES 800 S 6th St. Forest Servica Building PD-1/10 01-830-4420.000 141168
10/06/2022 105859 WILLIAMS AUTO SUPPLY Golf Course 70-000-5272.000 5326.12
10/06/2022 105860 WILLIAMS CITY COURT AUG 2022 BANK FEES 01-830-5100.000 106.51
10/06/2022 105851 WILLIAMS GRAND CANYON NEWS GOLF TOUR GUIDE 70-000-4350.000 84870
10/06/2022 105862 WINZER SHOP SUPPLIES/PARTS 01-970-4380.000 B.04
10/06/2022 105863 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2065.000 50.00
10/13/2022 105864 BARDEN HOME BUILDERS UTILITY REFUND #2076001 99-000-1075.000 74.06
101312022 105865 BLUE360 MEDIA CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC LAV MANUAL 01-930-4380.000 278 46
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Check Issue Date  Check Number Invoice GL Account Amount
101312022 105866 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC FINANCE SUPPLIES 01-880-4380.000 25402
1041312022 105867 PAMELA GALVAN REIMBURSEMENT FOR PERSONAL CC 01-840-5340.000 51.35
10/13/2022 105868 PATTON ELECTRIC LLC SCADA CONTROLS FOR CEMETERY PUMPS  50-000-4480.000 14,499 60
10/13/2022 105869 PEASLEY, FELIPA UTILITY REFUND #1113904 99-000-1075,000 2845
10/M13/2022 105870 R & J SERVICES UTILITY REFUND #2107001 99-000-1075.000 512
10/13/2022 105871 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY STREET MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 1,051.81
10/13/2022 105872 XCESSORIES SQUARED SOUTHWES EXTRUDED PANEL POST CLAMP 05-100-7136.000 96,72
1042012022 105873 A QUALITY WATER COLLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 10/15/22-10/31/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524.00
10/20/2022 105874 AEGIS SECURITY INC ANNUAL ALARM MONITORING 02-030-4470.000 275.00
10/20/2022 105875 ALARM ELECTRONICS AND QUARTERLY ALARM MONITORING 01-840-4430.000 73.08
10/20/2022 105876 ALD TELECOM 00001032260 01-840-4340.000 2582
10/20/2022 105877 ARIZONA CONSOLIDATED & IMPORT | VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 29.00
10/20/2022 105878 ARIZONA MATERIALS, LLC MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 1,309.02
10/20/2022 105879 ARIZONA MUNICIPAL POWER 4TH QTR DUES 2022 55-000-4350.000 750.00
10/20/2022 105880 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE WATER PLANT 60-000-4480.000 230.00
10/20/2022 105381 AZPE INC PRE EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPH SCREENIN  0-930-4430.000 200.00
10/20/2022 105882 CASELLE MONTHLY SUPPORT NOV 2022 01-840-4470.000 2,249.00
10/20/2022 105883 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES STATE TAX SEPT 2022 PAVER 05-100-5120.000 5,071.56
10/20/2022 105884 EMPIRE SOUTHWEST STREET SUPPLIES 05-100-4320.000 2,807.24
10/20/2022 105885 FLAG STAMP AND ENGRAVING LLC PLAGQUES - NICOLLS 01-840-5340.000 690,36
10/20/2022 105886 FOOTEWORK INC TITLE FOR SANITATION 65-000-4410.000 15.00
10/20/2022 105887 FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA LLC SHOP SUPPLIES 01-870-4320.000 955,95
10/20/2022 105888 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE WWTP SUPPLIES 61-000-4480.000 17,622.18
1042012022 105888 HOMER, JONATHANT TECHNICAL SERVICES - WWTP 61-000-4430.000 00
10/20/2022 105890 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ROLLER INTEREST 30-000-9021.000 4,721.80
10/20/2022 105891 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/CREDIT MEMO 02-030-4600.000 1,283.02
10/20/2022 105892 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 242.28
10/20/2022 105893 KR SALINE & ASSOCIATES METERING SERVICES SEPT 2022 55-000-4430.000 3,876.70
10/20/2022 105894 LPS CINDER PITT LLC STREET MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 3,457.72
10/20/2022 105895 MANGUM WALL STOCPS & WARDEN GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 01-840-5030.000 6,748.61
10/20/2022 105886 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 60.88
10/20/2022 105897 NORTH COUNTRY HEALTH CARE TESTING FEES J. ENGLISH-MILLS 2698273 05-100-4430.000 110.00
10/20/2022 105898 NORTHERN ARIZONA AVIATION JULY/SEPT 2022 FBO FEE 01-980-4335.000 786.07
10/20/2022 105899 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC ADMIN SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 186.37
10/20/2022 105200 OLD DOMINION BRUSH SUPPLIES 05-100-4320 000 1,087 .52
10612012022 105901 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY CO NITROGEN/HELIUM 60-000-4330.000 69.73
10/20/2022 105902 PRECISION COMPANY DEGREASER 61-000-4330.000 4,055.08
1012072022 105903 PRESCOTT LAW GROUP, PLC INDIGENT DEFENSE FLAT FEE SEPT 2022 01-840-5030.000 2,500.00
10/20/2022 105804 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSES 70-000-4510.000 1,755.09
10/20/2022 105805 RDO EQUIPMENT CO WATER SUPPLIES 60-000-4480,000 316.84
10/20/2022 105806 RURAL ARIZONA GROUP HEALTHTR  OCT 2022 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS 01-000-2320.000 70,827 .59
10/20/2022 105807 RWC INTERNATIONAL PARTS 01-970-4320.000 304 58
10/20/2022 105908 SEALMASTER-ARIZONA ASPHALT BINDER 05-100-7128.000 2,791.02
1012012022 105908 T MOBILE MOBILE INTERNET 01-900-4340.000 284.04
10/20/2022 105910 TECHNOLOLGY PROVIDERS, INC CREDIT 01-810-7055.000 13,942.26
10/20/2022 105811 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 574 67
10/20/2022 105912 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ANCILLARY SERVICE/SEPT 2022 55-000-5503.000 8,697 63
10/20/2022 105613 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES Central Garage - 1/2 05-100-4420.000 845.28
102012022 105914 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY STREET MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 24,495.85
10/20/2022 105915 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F BILLING - SEPT 2022 61-000-5260.000 32,459.99
10/20/2022 105916 WELLS FARGQ FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENTA/ISITOR CENTER 02-030-4470.000 1,029.95
10/20/2022 105917 WOODSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYlI DOGTOWN WATERLINES PROJ 118403 ADMI  60-000-7003.000 28,544 86
10/20/2022 105818 JONATHAN HOMER TECHNICAL SERVICES - WWTP 61-000-4430.000 12,792.22
10/20/2022 105918 SPARTAN TRUCK COMPANY, INC Spartan Pup Traller - Model SPT 40 (see attach  65-000-7050 000 89,524.71
10/20/2022 105920 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2065 000 50.00
10/20/2022 105921 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE DEPT SLUSH FUND 01-000-2020,000 228.69
10/20/2022 105922 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPT P&R FUND FIRE DEPT RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 01-000-2300.000 1,517.94
10/27/2022 105923 AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIFE INSURANCE - OCT 2022 01-000-2060.000 1,569.48
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10/27/2022 105924 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE SEPT 2022 TRANSMISSION SERVICE §5-000-5501.000 82,320.04
1042712022 105925 ARIZONA UNCLAIMED PROPERTY UNCLAIMED PROPERTY REPORT OCT 2022  60-000-2095.000 1,435.87
1042712022 105926 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE TRANSFER STATIO  65-000-4430.000 155.00
10/27/2022 105927 BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PARKER DAVIS PROJECT ADVANCE/DEC 20 55-000-5503.000 4.747.40
1042712022 105928 CANDICE ALMARAZ UTILITY REFUND #1452704 99-000-1075.000 a7
10/27/2022 105929 COCONING COUNTY IGA 01-830-4430.000 20,577.22
10/27/2022 105830 COLONIAL BCN £3123882/0CT 2022 PREMIUM 01-000-2050.000 2,871 .96
10/27/2022 105931 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL SENIOR CENTER ELECTICIAL WCORK 01-990-4480.000 361.61
1012712022 105932 CORPORATE BILLING LLC SHOP AUTO SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 254 41
102712022 105933 CRAIG FRITSINGER AZ |LEAGUE OF CITIES TRAVEL 01-810-4500.000 225.00
10/27/2022 105934 DIRECTV SUBSCRIPTION - GOLF COURSE 70-000-4350.000 239.98
10/27/2022 105935 EMPIRE SOUTHWEST PARTS 01-970-4320.000 41.45
10/27/2022 105036 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES 70-000-5270.000 1,116.75
102712022 105937 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP HR MAILING 01-840-4440.000 554
10/27/2022 105938 FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA LLC FIRE DEPARTMENT UNIFORM 01-940-4510.000 1,581.72
10/27/2022 105939 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC AIRFARE AND HOTEL TO VANCOUVER 02-010-5202.000 1.075.68
1012712022 105840 GEMINI GOLF LLC 2020 3RD QTR MERCHANT FEES 70-000-5100.000 14.852.56
10/27/2022 105841 GO WEST SUMMIT REP FOR WILLIAMS IN ALASKA 02-010-5202.000 2,985.00
10/2712022 105942 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICER AS 2022 MEMEBERSHIP RENEWAL 01-880-4350.000 70.00
10/2712022 105943 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY PARTS 01-670-4320.000 383.51
10/2712022 105844 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 816,80
10/2712022 105945 JMZ EXCAVATING LLC ASPHALT HAULING 05-100-4470,000 750,00
10/2712022 105946 JONES, DENNIS UTILITY REFUND #1430602 99-000-1075.000 1.70
10/27/2022 105947 KANN MANUFACTURING CORP PARTS 01-§70-4320.000 182,77
10/27/2022 106948 MATT MORELL UTILITY REFUND #2141001 $9-000-1075.000 82,48
10/27/2022 105949 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 69,88
1012712022 105950 NORTH COUNTRY HEALTH CARE TESTING FEES J. EVANS 2641384 60-000-4430,000 50,00
1002712022 105951 PARTS WEST HEAVY, LLC AUTO PARTS 01-970-4320.000 651.27
1002712022 105952 PERSONNEL SAFETY ENTERPRISES SAFETY SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 201 92
1042712022 105953 PEWAGINC STREET SUPPLIES 05-100-4320.000 2,544.16